O'Shea Kevin P.

| Form 3 January 04, 20 | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|---|--|------------|--|---|--|-----------------------------|--|
| FORM 3 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Workington D.C. 20540 | | | | | | OMB APPROVAL | | | | |
| | 3 | | Washington, D.C. 20549 | | | | | OMB Number: | 3235-0104 | |
| | INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAI SECURITIES | | | | | OWNERSH | HP OF | Expires: | January 31, 2005 | |
| | | on 17(a) of | t to Section 16 the Public Uti 0(h) of the Inv | lity Holdi | ng Compar | ny Act of 193 | | Estimated burden hou response 1 | irs per | |
| (Print or Type R | esponses) | | | | | | | | | |
| Person * Statement | | | Statement (Month/Day/Ye | - | | | | | | |
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | 01/01/2013 | | | | | Amendment, Date Original I(Month/Day/Year) | | |
| 671 N. GLEI 800 | BE ROAI | D, SUITE | | | (Chec | k all applicable | | (nondi Duy) i e | , | |
| ARLINGTO | (Street) N, VAÂ | X 22203 | | | | | er Filing low) _X_F ent Person F | lividual or Join g(Check Applica form filed by Or n filed by Mo ting Person | able Line) are Reporting | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | T | fable I - N | Non-Deriva | ivative Securities Beneficially Owned | | | | |
| 1.Title of Secur (Instr. 4) | ity | | I | 2. Amount o Beneficially Instr. 4) | | 3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5) | 4. Nature of Ownership (Instr. 5) | Indirect Bene | ficial | |
| Common Sto | ock, par va | alue \$.01 pe | er share 2 | 2,726 <u>(1)</u> | | D | Â | | | |
| Reminder: Repo owned directly of | | | ach class of securi | ities benefic | ially | SEC 1473 (7-02 | 2) | | | |
| | infor requi | mation cont red to respo | pond to the col ained in this fo ond unless the | rm are not form displ | : | | | | | |

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

currently valid OMB control number.

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4) | 2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4) | 4. Conversion or Exercise Price of | 5. Ownership Form of Derivative | 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5) |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| | Date Exercisable | Title | Derivative Security | Security: Direct (D) | |

Edgar Filing: O'Shea Kevin P. - Form 3

| | | Expiration Date | | Amount or Number of Shares | | or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5) | |
|--|---------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------------|---|
| Employee Stock Options (Right to Buy) | 02/08/2008(2) | 02/08/2017 | Common Stock | 3,166 <u>(3)</u> | \$ 143.34 | D | Â |
| Employee Stock Options (Right to Buy) | 02/11/2011(4) | 02/11/2020 | Common Stock | 676 <u>(3)</u> | \$ 74.2 | D | Â |
| Employee Stock Options (Right to Buy) | 02/16/2012(5) | 02/16/2021 | Common Stock | 1,371 <u>(3)</u> | \$ 115.83 | D | Â |
| Employee Stock Options (Right to Buy) | 02/16/2013(6) | 02/16/2022 | Common Stock | 2,185 <u>(3)</u> | \$ 132.95 | D | Â |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|--------------------------|-------|--|--|--|
| 1 0 | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | |
| O'Shea Kevin P. 671 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 800 ARLINGTON, VA 22203 | Â | Â | Executive Vice President | Â | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | |
| By Catherine T. White under Power of Attorney dated as of December 13, 2012 | | 01/04/20 | 013 | | | | |

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes restricted shares granted under the Company's Stock Incentive Plan which are subject to vesting.
- (2) These options were granted on 02/08/2007 and became exercisable in three equal installments beginning 02/08/2008.
- (3) The reporting person holds a total of 7,398 options to purchase the issuer's common stock granted on various dates with varying exercise prices and vesting dates.
- (4) These options were granted on 02/11/2010 and became exercisable in three equal installments beginning 02/11/2011.
- (5) These options were granted on 02/16/2011 and became exercisable in three equal installments beginning 02/16/2012.
- (6) These options were granted on 02/16/2012 and became exercisable in three equal installments beginning 02/16/2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid OMB number.